

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

SHARE CLASS PERFORMANCE - JUNE 2022

MARKETING MATERIAL

Introduction

All data as at 30th June 2022

The Findlay Park American Fund (the 'Fund') has the following four share classes available:

Share Class	Currency	Bloomberg Ticker	ISIN	SEDOL	AMC (Estimated) ¹	OCF (Estimated) ¹	NAV Per Share	Inception
Dollar	USD	FINDLPI	IE0002458671	0245867	0.92%	0.92%	\$152.12	9 th March 1998
Sterling Hedged	GBP	FINDLPS	IE00B00J0F11	B00J0F1	0.92%	0.92%	£75.84	9 th March 2004
Sterling Unhedged	GBP	FINAGBU	IE00BWY58M24	BWY58M2	0.92%	0.92%	£125.24	11 th May 2015
Euro Unhedged	EUR	FINDAEU	IE00BMGB0004	BMGB000	0.92%	0.92%	€145.50	4 th August 2020

The purpose of this document is to report the performance of the Fund's share classes and to provide further information to help investors understand the performance of their investment in the Fund.

The Fund offers different share classes to give investors flexibility in their investment decisions. We would encourage individual investors to contact their portfolio manager or financial advisor to discuss the implications of investing in the different share classes.

Share Class Performance Summary

Cumulative Performance	Q2 2022	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Dollar (USD)	-14.4%	-23.8%	-15.5%	19.5%	55.9%	197.6%	1424.5%
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Hedged (GBP)	-14.8%	-24.3%	-16.2%	14.9%	44.4%	173.6%	532.7%
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Unhedged (GBP)	-7.2%	-15.1%	-3.9%	25.2%	66.7%	-	136.5%
Findlay Park American Fund - Euro Unhedged (EUR)	-8.9%	-17.2%	-4.2%	-	-	-	19.6%

Calendar Performance	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	CAGR ³ Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Dollar (USD)	25.5%	15.8%	26.8%	0.8%	23.0%	11.9%
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Hedged (GBP)	25.0%	13.6%	24.3%	-1.2%	21.6%	10.6%
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Unhedged (GBP)	26.7%	12.3%	21.9%	7.0%	12.4%	12.8%
Findlay Park American Fund - Euro Unhedged (EUR)	35.0%	7.0%	-	-	-	9.9%

Source: Bloomberg, FactSet and Findlay Park. Fund performance is shown net of fees, calculated in the respective currency of each share class, inclusive of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis. **The Euro Unhedged share class was introduced on 4th August 2020. Please refer to the KIID for simulated historical performance based on returns from the Fund's Dollar share class, converted to Euros.**

Past performance does not predict future returns. The value of investments and the income received from them may go down as well as up, and you may not get back the original amount invested.

Full performance details for each of the Fund's share classes and the relevant indices can be found in the Appendix on page 4.

FINDLAY PARK

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

SHARE CLASS PERFORMANCE - JUNE 2022

Additional Share Class Information

Dollar and Unhedged Share Classes

The base currency of the Fund is US Dollars. All four of the Fund's share classes access the same portfolio of assets, valued in US Dollars. Therefore, investors investing in a currency other than US Dollars will be exposed to exchange rate fluctuations between their own currency and the US Dollar (i.e. the base currency of the Fund).

The Net Asset Value per share (NAV) and reported performance of the Dollar share class is calculated and quoted in US Dollars. The NAVs and reported performance of the Sterling Unhedged and Euro Unhedged share classes are calculated and quoted in Sterling and Euros, respectively. As a result, the reported performance of these two unhedged share classes will be impacted by exchange rate fluctuations.

An investor's return for all share classes will be impacted by portfolio performance – i.e. the gains or losses from stocks held in the Fund. In addition to this, where an investor's own currency is not the US Dollar (i.e. the base currency of the Fund) then, due to exchange rate fluctuations, the performance of their investment may either increase or decrease when converted into their currency. Please see the example below for more information.

Example

A UK-based investor, investing £100, purchases the Dollar share class:

	Scenario A – investing £100 <i>US Dollar strengthens vs. Sterling</i>	Scenario B – investing £100 <i>US Dollar weakens vs. Sterling</i>
Investment amount	£100	£100
Share class	Dollar	Dollar
Exchange rate at time of investment	£1 = \$1.30	£1 = \$1.30
Amount invested in portfolio	\$130	\$130
Portfolio performance	+10%	+10%
Market exchange rate at time of performance reporting	£1 = \$1.20	£1 = \$1.40
Investment value in Sterling	£119.17	£102.14
Exchange rate effect on investment value	Increase	Decrease

Source: Findlay Park. The above is a hypothetical example for illustrative purposes only – it does not represent actual returns on investment or movements in exchange rates.

In both scenarios the portfolio performance increases by 10% during the period.

Scenario A: the US Dollar strengthens in comparison to Sterling. The investor's return, reported in Sterling, has therefore benefited from the exchange rate fluctuation.

Scenario B: the US Dollar weakens in comparison to Sterling. The investor's return, reported in Sterling, has therefore been adversely impacted by the exchange rate fluctuation.

The principles of the above scenario would also apply for those investing Euros in the Dollar share class, as well as those investing Sterling in the Sterling Unhedged or Euro in the Euro Unhedged share classes, as these subscriptions would first be converted to US Dollars (the Fund's base currency) for the life of the investment.

Please see the following page for details of the Sterling Hedged share class.

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

SHARE CLASS PERFORMANCE - JUNE 2022

Sterling Hedged Share Class

The Sterling Hedged share class uses currency hedging to minimise, to the extent possible, an investor's exposure to exchange rate movements between the Fund's base currency, US Dollar, and Sterling. The NAV and performance of the Sterling Hedged shares are quoted in Sterling.

Currency forward contracts² are used to implement the currency hedging for the Sterling Hedged share class. Investors in this share class are exposed to the costs associated with this hedging, which may detract from their investment return.

As a result of this currency hedging, Sterling investors in the Sterling Hedged share class would *not* benefit from the positive performance impact of the US Dollar strengthening in value against Sterling (as shown in Scenario C, below); whereas Sterling investors in the US Dollar share class or Sterling Unhedged share class would benefit from this currency movement (as shown previously in Scenario A, also below). The opposite would hold true during a period when the US Dollar value weakens against Sterling.

Please see the example below for more information. Individual investors are encouraged to speak with their portfolio manager or investment advisor for more information.

Example

A UK-based investor, investing £100, purchases the Dollar share class; another purchases the Sterling Hedged share class:

	Scenario A – investing £100 <i>US Dollar strengthens vs. Sterling</i>	Scenario C – investing £100 <i>US Dollar strengthens vs. Sterling Currency hedging used</i>
Investment amount	£100	£100
Share class	Dollar	Sterling Hedged
Exchange rate at time of investment	£1 = \$1.30	£1 = \$1.30
Amount invested in portfolio	\$130	\$130
Currency hedging used?	No	Yes
Portfolio performance	+10%	+10%
Hedging costs	N/A	-0.5%
Portfolio return on investment	+10%	+9.5%
Market exchange rate at time of performance reporting	£1 = \$1.20	N/A
Forward exchange rate	N/A	£1 = \$1.30
Investment value in Sterling	£119.17	£109.50
Exchange rate effect on investment value	Increase	Reduced due to hedging

Source: Findlay Park. The above is a hypothetical example for illustrative purposes only – it does not represent actual returns on investment, movements in exchange rates or realised hedging costs.

In both scenarios the portfolio performance increases by 10% during the period.

Scenario A (Dollar share class): the US Dollar strengthens in comparison to Sterling. The investor's return, reported in Sterling, has therefore benefited from exposure to this exchange rate fluctuation.

Scenario C (Sterling Hedged share class): the US Dollar strengthens in comparison to Sterling. Currency hedging removes the positive impact of this currency movement compared to the investment in the Dollar share class (shown in Scenario A). The investor's return in their own currency (Sterling) is +9.5%: similar to the US Dollar return of 10%, but reduced due to the costs associated with implementing the currency hedging.

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

SHARE CLASS PERFORMANCE - JUNE 2022

Appendix - Share Class Performance

US Dollar Share Class

All data as at 30th June 2022

Cumulative Performance	Q2 2022	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Dollar (USD)	-14.4%	-23.8%	-15.5%	19.5%	55.9%	197.6%	1424.5%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index ³ (USD)	-16.8%	-21.1%	-13.4%	31.8%	64.3%	216.0%	410.2%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	-16.2%	-20.1%	-11.0%	33.3%	66.3%	218.8%	393.5%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	-17.3%	-23.6%	-25.5%	12.0%	26.3%	135.2%	364.2%

Calendar Performance	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	CAGR ⁴ Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Dollar (USD)	25.5%	15.8%	26.8%	0.8%	23.0%	11.9%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	25.9%	20.3%	30.7%	-5.3%	21.0%	6.9%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	28.2%	17.8%	30.7%	-4.9%	21.1%	6.8%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	14.5%	19.5%	25.0%	-11.4%	14.2%	6.5%

Source: Bloomberg, FactSet and Findlay Park. Performance is calculated in US Dollars. **Fund performance is shown net of fees**, inclusive of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis.

Sterling Hedged Share Class

Cumulative Performance	Q2 2022	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Hedged (GBP)	-14.8%	-24.3%	-16.2%	14.9%	44.4%	173.6%	532.7%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	-16.8%	-21.1%	-13.4%	31.8%	64.3%	216.0%	336.0%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	-16.2%	-20.1%	-11.0%	33.3%	66.3%	218.8%	328.4%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	-17.3%	-23.6%	-25.5%	12.0%	26.3%	135.2%	246.0%

Calendar Performance	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	CAGR Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Hedged (GBP)	25.0%	13.6%	24.3%	-1.2%	21.6%	10.6%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	25.9%	20.3%	30.7%	-5.3%	21.0%	8.4%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	28.2%	17.8%	30.7%	-4.9%	21.1%	8.3%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (USD)	14.5%	19.5%	25.0%	-11.4%	14.2%	7.0%

Source: Bloomberg, FactSet and Findlay Park. Fund performance is calculated in Sterling and index performance is calculated in US Dollars. **Fund performance is shown net of fees**, inclusive of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis.

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

SHARE CLASS PERFORMANCE - JUNE 2022

Sterling Unhedged Share Class

All data as at 30th June 2022

Cumulative Performance	Q2 2022	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Unhedged (GBP)	-7.2%	-15.1%	-3.9%	25.2%	66.7%	136.5%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	-9.8%	-12.0%	-1.5%	38.2%	75.7%	148.4%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	-9.2%	-10.9%	1.2%	39.7%	77.9%	153.3%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	-10.3%	-14.8%	-15.2%	17.3%	35.1%	89.5%

Calendar Performance	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	CAGR Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Sterling Unhedged (GBP)	26.7%	12.3%	21.9%	7.0%	12.4%	12.8%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	27.1%	16.6%	25.6%	0.6%	10.5%	13.6%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	29.3%	14.1%	25.7%	1.0%	10.6%	13.9%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (GBP)	15.5%	15.8%	20.2%	-5.9%	4.3%	9.4%

Source: Bloomberg, FactSet and Findlay Park. Performance is calculated in Sterling. **Fund performance is shown net of fees**, inclusive of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis.

Euro Unhedged Share Class

Cumulative Performance	Q2 2022	YTD	1Y	3Y	5Y	Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Euro Unhedged (EUR)	-8.9%	-17.2%	-4.2%	-	-	19.6%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	-11.4%	-14.2%	-1.8%	-	-	29.6%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	-10.8%	-13.1%	0.9%	-	-	31.4%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	-12.0%	-16.9%	-15.4%	-	-	28.6%

Calendar Performance	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	CAGR Since Inception
Findlay Park American Fund - Euro Unhedged (EUR)	35.0%	7.0%	-	-	-	9.9%
Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	35.5%	11.4%	-	-	-	14.6%
S&P 500 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	37.9%	9.7%	-	-	-	15.4%
Russell 2000 Net 30% Total Return Index (EUR)	23.2%	25.5%	-	-	-	14.1%

Source: Bloomberg, FactSet and Findlay Park. Performance is calculated in Euros. Fund performance is shown net of fees, inclusive of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis. **The Euro Unhedged share class was introduced on 4th August 2020. Please refer to the KIID for simulated historical performance based on returns from the Fund's Dollar share class, converted to Euros.**

Contact Details

Fund administration and dealing services:	Brown Brothers Harriman 30 Herbert Street, Dublin 2, D02 W329 T: +353 1 603 6460 F: +353 1 603 6310 E: findlayparkta@bbh.com	Investor Relations:	Findlay Park Partners LLP Almack House, 28 King Street, London, SW1Y 6QW T: +44 207 968 4900 E: info@findlaypark.com W: www.findlaypark.com
---	--	---------------------	---

Individuals invested in the Fund should contact their portfolio manager or financial adviser (if applicable) in the first instance for further information.

FINDLAY PARK

FINDLAY PARK AMERICAN FUND

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

¹ From 1st July 2021 the Annual Management Charge (AMC) is a blended fee structure, which will vary dependent on the Fund's size: 0.95% on net assets up to and including \$10bn and 0.85% on net assets above \$10bn. The AMC shown on the Factsheet is an estimate based on the previous year's average Fund size, calculated as at 30th June 2022. Actual costs may differ, decreasing if the Fund size grows and increasing if the Fund size reduces, up to a maximum AMC of 0.95%. The Ongoing Charges Figure (OCF) is comprised entirely of the AMC. Findlay Park will continue to cover the costs associated with operating the Fund. The AMC and OCF do not include Fund transaction costs (i.e. the costs of buying and selling stocks and other securities). Further details regarding the AMC and OCF are included in the KIID and Prospectus.

² A currency forward is a contract that agrees a future exchange rate between two currencies. They can be used to hedge against exchange rate volatility, aiming to minimize the impact of currency fluctuations over the life of the contract.

³ The Fund's benchmark has been the Russell 1000 Net 30% Total Return since 1st January 2014. The benchmark from inception to 31st December 2010 was the Russell 2000 Index; and from 1st January 2011 to 31st December 2013 a 50/50 blend of the Russell 2000 Index and the S&P 500 Index.

⁴ Compound annual growth rate is the annual rate of return of an investment reinvesting profit of each year over the investment period.

This document has been prepared by Findlay Park Partners LLP (FPP) and relates to the Findlay Park American Fund, a sub-fund of Findlay Park Funds PLC (Fund) which is an open-ended investment company authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland. The information provided herein is not directed at or intended for distribution to any person or entity who is a citizen, resident or located in any jurisdiction where the distribution of these materials and/or the purchase or sale of shares in the Fund would be contrary to applicable law or regulation or would subject the Fund to any regulation or licencing requirements in such jurisdiction. The material included herein is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the recipient and should not be redistributed in any way without FPP's prior written consent.

Risk Warnings: The value of investments and the income received from them may go down as well as up, and you may not get back the original amount invested. The base currency of the Fund is US Dollar. The Fund may invest in assets which are denominated in other currencies; therefore changes in the exchange rate between the base currency and these currencies will affect the value of the Fund. Where an investor's own currency is not the US Dollar then, due to exchange rate fluctuations between such currency and the US Dollar, the performance of their investment may increase or decrease if converted into their currency. **Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results.** FPP accepts no liability for any loss or damage arising from the use or misuse of, or reliance on, the information provided including, without limitation, any loss of profits or any other damage, whether direct or consequential.

This is a marketing communication. Please refer to the Fund's Prospectus and KIID before making any final investment decisions. The Fund Board may, at any time, take a decision to stop marketing the Fund in any EEA Member State in which it is currently marketed. In this situation, those shareholders affected will be notified and provided an opportunity to redeem their holding in the Fund, in accordance with the terms of the Fund's Prospectus, for at least 30 working days from the date of being notified.

Nothing contained in this document constitutes investment, accounting, tax or legal advice or an offer to sell, or a solicitation of any offer to buy, any interests or shares in any investment. Any investment in the Fund will be subject to the terms, including a list of risk factors and conflicts of interest, set out in the Fund's [Prospectus](#), [KIID](#), [Summary of Investor Rights](#) and [Supplementary Information Document](#). These documents (including Dutch, French, German, Italian, Spanish and Swedish translations of the KIID and Summary of Investor Rights) are available at www.findlaypark.com and upon request.

For investors in (or via) Switzerland: Pursuant to Swiss law and regulations only, this is an advertising document. The state of the origin of the fund is Ireland. In Switzerland, the representative is ACOLIN Fund Services AG, Leutschenbachstrasse 50, CH-8050 Zurich, whilst the paying agent is Helvetische Bank AG, Seefeldstrasse 215, CH-8008 Zürich. The prospectus, the key information documents or the key investor information documents, the articles of association as well as the annual and semi-annual reports may be obtained free of charge from the representative. Past performance is no indication of current or future performance. The performance data do not take account of the commissions and costs incurred on the issue and redemption of units.

For investors in Singapore: The Fund has been entered into the list of restricted schemes maintained by the Monetary Authority of Singapore ("MAS") and is not authorised or recognised by the MAS. Accordingly, this document may only be distributed in Singapore to (i) institutional investors within section 4A of the Securities and Futures Act (Cap. 289) of Singapore ("SFA"), (ii) a relevant person within section 305(5) of the SFA or (iii) any person pursuant to section 305(2) of the SFA. This document is not a prospectus as defined in the SFA. Accordingly, statutory liability under the SFA in relation to the content of prospectuses would not apply. This document is distributed solely to institutional investors, a relevant person or any person pursuant to section 305(2) of the SFA for information and shall not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed, in whole or in part, or to any other person without FPP's prior written consent.

For investors in Spain: The Fund is registered in the CNMV Registry of Foreign Collective Investment Institutions marketed in Spain under number 1905.

The information contained in this document is believed to be accurate at the date of publication. No representation or warranty is made as to its continued accuracy after such date and the information, including the holdings and allocations disclosed, is subject to change without notification. The document may include information derived from third parties. All rights for third party data is reserved. Whilst FPP believes such sources to be reliable and accurate, no assurance is given in this regard. Unless otherwise indicated, all figures are sourced from FPP. FPP does not warrant the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information and data contained herein and expressly disclaims liability for errors or omissions in the information or data. No warranty of any kind, implied, expressed or statutory, is given in connection with the information and data. Where links to third party websites or other resources are included in this document they are provided for your information only. We have no control over their contents and unless stated otherwise, their provision should not be interpreted as approval by us of either of those websites or any information you may obtain from them.

All references to FTSE Russell Indices or data used in this communication are subject to the copyright of London Stock Exchange Group plc and its group undertakings (collectively, the LSE Group). FTSE Russell is a trading name of certain of the LSE Group companies. "FTSE®" "Russell®" and "FTSE Russell®" are trade mark(s) of the relevant LSE Group companies and are used by any other LSE Group company under license. All rights in the FTSE Russell indexes or data vest in the relevant LSE Group company which owns the index or the data. Neither LSE Group nor its licensors accept any liability for any errors or omissions in the indexes or data and no party may rely on any indexes or data contained in this communication. No further distribution of data from the LSE Group is permitted without the relevant LSE Group company's express written consent. The LSE Group does not promote, sponsor or endorse the content of this communication." All references to Standard & Poor's indices or data used in this document are © Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC 2022. All rights reserved. "Standard & Poor's", "S&P" and "S&P 500" are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC.

FINDLAY PARK